Financial Investments 78 185 88 0 0 32 19 25 34 130%

Financial Investments CEF (6) 0 2 2 0 0 21 47 65 121 -100%

Total Cash and Banks 92 210 90 149 136 214 217 234 222 -59%

Cash, net of Indebtedness (434) (524) (641) (665) (690) (721) (734) (788) (792) -45%

Book Value 511 504 496 488 483 475 471 468 466 10%

Net debt/Book Value 85% 104% 129% 136% 143% 152% 156% 168% 170% -84.9 p.p.

Net debt excl. SFH/Book Value 57% 67% 86% 90% 91% 92% 95% 95% 96% -39.4 p.p.

Net debt excl. SFH and Debentures CEF / Book

Value
21% 19% 38% 28% 29% 29% 31% 31% 32% -10.3 p.p.

Indebtedness (PROFORMA)

In R$ million

Set/13

vs.

Sep/11

Historical Data

4.4.   Accounts Receivable from Customers

Trisul ended the third quarter with total receivables of R$863 million, R$385 million of which corresponding
to performed receivables.

(1) Excludes accounts receivable from administration services, adjustment to present value
and provision for doubtful accounts.
(2) Amount received from clients that exceeded the recognized revenue and financial swap.

Exhibit (Pro-forma)

(in R$ thousand) 09/30/13 Adjustment 09/30/13

Accounts receivable - Realized Income (1) 663,823 50,956 714,779

Accounts receivable - Unrealized Income 208,760 3,905 212,665

Advances from customers(2) (10,047) 2,225 (7,822)

TOTAL 862,536 57,086 919,622 73
87

82

2

2014 2015 2016 2017

Long term Accounts receivable
(in million reais)

   Página 25 de 27

3Q13 and 9M13 EARNINGS RELEASE

Income Statement

The table below analyzes income statements based on both accounting methods (proportionate consolidation
and equity), with an additional column for adjustments to help visualize the differences .

Income Statement 3Q13 3Q13

(in R$ thousand)

Previous

Account

Method

Current

Account

Method

Gross Operating Revenue 108,084   7,224   100,860

From real estate sold 102,720   6,902   95,818

From services provided 5,364   330   5,034

From the leases of properties -   (8)   8

(-) Deductions from gross revenue (1,735)   1,375   (3,110)

Net Operating Revenue 106,349   8,599   97,750

Operating Costs (73,077)   (5,294)   (67,783)

Gross Profit 33,272   (3,305)   29,967

% Gross Margin 31% 31%

Operating Expenses (Income) (16,579)   3,865   (20,444)

General and Administrative Expenses (10,167)   (44)   (10,123)

% G&A expenses 10% (0)   10%

Selling Expenses (11,023)   (538)   (10,485)

% selling expenses 10% (0)   11%

Tax Expenses (63)   (26)   (37)

Results by Equity Equivalence 4,352   4,352   -

Provision for contingencies 57   (3)   60

Depreciation & Amortization (517)   (2)   (515)

Amortization of goodwill -   -   -

Other operating (expenses) income, net 782   126   656

Opetating Income 16,693   7,170   9,523

Financial Expenses (5,160)   (193)   (4,967)

Financial Revenues 5,199   124   5,075

Income before Income Taxes and Social Contribution 16,732   7,101   9,631

Income tax and social contribution (2,646)   (70)   (2,576)

Income before Minority Interest 14,086   7,031   7,055

Minority Interest (7,159)   (7,031)   (128)

Net Income (loss) 6,927   0   6,927

% Net Margin before Minority Interest 9.2% 7.2%

Adjustment

Exhibit (Pro-forma)

   Página 26 de 27

3Q13 and 9M13 EARNINGS RELEASE

Balance Sheet

 Consolidated Balance Sheet 09/30/2013 09/30/2013

(in R$ thousand)
"IFRS"  Current

account method

"PRO FORMA"

Previous

account method

Current Assets 987,819 52,010 935,809

Cash and cash equivalents 95,881 3,903 91,978

Trade accounts receivable 615,420 49,190 566,230

Real estate to be sold 261,016 574 260,442

Other Receivables 10,976 (1,497) 12,473

Recoverable taxes 4,526 (160) 4,686

Non-Current Assets 312,565 77,545 235,020

Trade accounts receivable 84,845 581 84,264

Real estate to be sold 101,205 (3,462) 104,667

Related parties 34,606 18,502 16,104

Recoverable taxes 4,415 0 4,415

Other Receivables 12,107 211 11,896

Investments 61,580 61,580 0

Property and equipment, net 12,056 133 11,923

Intagible assets 1,751 0 1,751

Total Assets 1,300,384 129,555 1,170,829

Current Liabilities 507,697 24,703 482,994

Trade accounts payable 26,672 918 25,754

Loans and financing 231,511 11,293 220,218

Debentures payable 139,593 0 139,593

Accrued payroll obligations and taxes payable 13,755 199 13,556

Deferred taxes 26,955 1,433 25,522

Land payable 34,524 0 34,524

Advances from customers 7,822 (2,225) 10,047

Accounts payable 13,465 2,026 11,439

Dividends -   0 -

Related parties 13,400   11,059 2,341

Non-Current Liabilities 179,789 3,047 176,742

Loans and financings 109,332 2,741 106,591

Debentures payable 59,836 0 59,836

Accrued payroll obligations and taxes payable 505 0 505

Land payable 0 0 0

Provision for litigation and administrative 5,099 594 4,505

Deferred taxes 3,866 (114) 3,980

Accounts payable 1,151 (174) 1,325

Shareholders' Equity 612,898 101,805 511,093

Capital stock 461,080 0 461,080

Capital reserve 12,564 0 12,564

Earnings reserve 35,229   0 35,229

Cumulative Profits (Losses) -   0 -

Minority interest in subsidiaries 104,025   101,805 2,220

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 1,300,384 129,555 1,170,829

Adjustment

Exhibit (Pro-forma)

Exhibit (Pro-forma)

   Página 27 de 27

3Q13 and 9M13 EARNINGS RELEASE

Cash Flow

Cash Flow (in R$ thousand)
 Pro-Forma

09/30/13
Ajuste

IFRS

09/30/13

By operating activities

Income before Income Taxes and Social Contribution   16,732   7,101   9,631

Reconciliation of net income to net cash provided by operating

activities:

Provision for bad debt   634   72   562

Provision for litigation and administrative   (57)   2   (59)

Adjustment to present value   238   (12)   250

Depreciation and amortization   517   1   516

Amortization of goodwill   -   -   -

Sales stand  depreciation   896   113   783

Interest on loans and debentures   8,747   -   8,747

Taxes deferred   (3,737)   (873)   (2,864)

Ownership Equity   (4,352)   (4,352)   -

Increase (decrease) in operating assets:

Financial Investments   -   -   -

Trade accounts receivable   131,417   28,262   103,155

Real estate to be sold   4,145   2,301   1,844

Recoverable taxes   (121)   26   (147)

Related parties   3,286   2,713   573

Other receivables   (5,826)   (2,601)   (3,225)

Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities:

Trade accounts payable   (3,513)   (1,256)   (2,257)

Accrued payroll obligations and taxes payable   335   (80)   415

Land payable   (9,719)   -   (9,719)

Advances from customers   650   770   (120)

Provision for litigation and administrative   -   -   -

Accounts payable   2,710   837   1,873

   -
Cash used in operating activities 142,982   33,024   109,958

-
Income tax and social contribution   (7,275)   (683)   (6,592)

Net Cash used in operating activities 135,707   32,341   103,366

   -
Cash flow from investment activities

Dividends paid   (3,968)   -   (3,968)

Acquisition of fixed assets   (1,437)   -   (1,437)

Reduced Investment   2,817   2,817   -

Intangible assets acquisition   (43)   -   (43)

Disposal of Investments   -   -   -

Disposal of fixed assets   45   -   45

Disposal of intangible   -   -   -

   -

Cash used in investment activities (2,586)   2,817   (5,403)

   -
Cash flow from loan activities

Capital reserve - stock otion plan   -   -   -

Disposal of treasury stock   -   -   -

Debentures issue, Net   (151,770)   -   (151,770)

Loans and financing, Net   (90,190)   (26,108)   (64,082)

Dividends paid   -   -   -

Minority interest   (6,549)   (6,676)   127

   -
Cash used in loan activities (248,509)   (32,784)   (215,725)

Increase (decrease) in cash, banks and financial investments (115,388)   2,374   (117,762)

   -
Balance Of Cash, Banks And Financial Investments

At the beginning of the period   211,269   1,529   209,740

At the end of the period   95,881   3,903   91,978

   -
 Decrease in cash, banks and financial investments   (115,388)   2,374   (117,762)